GLOVER & HELSPER, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

GEORGE S. MICKELSON 1941-1993

ALAN F. GLOVER RICHARD J. HELSPER JODY ODEGAARD SMITH 415 EIGHTH STREET SOUTH BROOKINGS, SOUTH DAKOTA 57006 TELEPHONE: (605) 692-7775 FAX: (605) 692-4611

E-MAIL ADDRESSES: afg1@brookings.net rjh1@brookings.net jos1@brookings.net

January 5, 2007

RECEIVED

JAN 0 8 2007

SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

SD Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed with this letter please find certified copies of the Orders granting the Admission of Mary J. Sisak and Benjamin H. Dickens, Jr. for Docket No. TC06-188.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely

GLOVÆR &/HEL

RICHARD J/ HELSPER

RJH:srl Enclosures

cc: Mary Sisak

Benjamin Dickens, Jr.

| STATE OF SO | UTH DAKOTA |).)SS. | IN CIRCUIT COURT | | | |
|---|---|---|--|---|--|----------|
| COUNTY OF H | IUGHES |).). | SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT | | | |
| • | BEFORE THE P | JBLIC UTILIT | ES CON | MMISSION | acciv | /ED |
| | OF THE ST | TATE OF SOU | TH DAK | OTA | JAN 08 | 2007 |
| | | | | | SOUTH DAKOT UTILITIES COA | A PUBLIC |
| THE MIDWES' A CERTIFICAT PROVIDE INT | I OF MCC TELEPH T, INC., D/B/A ME TE OF AUTHORIT EREXCHANGE AN ANGE SERVICE I | DIACOM FOR Y TO VD |). | OOCKET NO. T ORDER | | |
| Circuit Court Ju a Nonresident A being in all thin ORDER granted and tha | ave referenced matted depend the Court had the Court had the Court had the Motion at the Motion to Benjamin H. Dick that Public Utilities Court had been dependent of the Motion of the Motion of the Motion of the Public Utilities Court had been dependent of the Motion | naving reviewed led in accordant s hereby, Requesting Actens, Jr., the no commission in D | d the Motorice with the desired the desire | tion Requesting 2 SDCL 16-18-2 a of a Nonresider t attorney, may a | Admission of and the Court at Attorney is | |
| ATTEST: | | BY THE COU | URT: Judge | An | <u>-</u> : | |
| Qudy F. Clerk of Court | edderse_ | - | | | | |
| STATE OF COL | JTH DAKOTA | | | | | |
| I hereby cartly that the is a true and carried carried carried to the same appears on file in its | foregoing instrument | | | | STATE OF SOUTH CIRCUIT COURT, HU FILED | Ghes Co. |
| JAN 0 2 | 2 2007 | | | | DEC 2 8 2 | |
| 6 1 | | | | | | |

Sudy Heldersen Clerk

By ______ Deputy

| STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA |) | IN CIRCU | IT COURT |
|---|--|--|---|
| COUNTY OF HUGHES |)SS:). | SIXTH JUDIC | |
| BEFORE THE P | UBLIC UTILITI | ES COMMISSION | RECEIVED JAN 0 8 2007 |
| OF THE S' | TATE OF SOUT | H DAKOTA | SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION |
| IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF MCC TELEPH THE MIDWEST, INC., D/B/A ME A CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIT PROVIDE INTEREXCHANGE AI LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE I BROOKINGS EXCHANGE | DIACOM FOR Y TO ND |) DOCKET NO.)) ORDEI)) | |
| The above referenced mat Circuit Court Judge and the Court a Nonresident Attorney that was f being in all things duly advised; it is ORDERED that the Motion granted and that Mary J. Sisak, the Dakota Public Utilities Commission | having reviewed iled in accordances hereby, n Requesting Adule nonresident at | the Motion Requesting the with SDCL 16-18-2 mission of a Nonresidatorney, may appear b | g Admission of 2 and the Court lent Attorney is |
| Dated this 22 day of 6 | BY THE COU | 006. JRT: | |
| ATTEST: Judy Jeldderse Clerk of Court | Circuit Court | Judge | |
| STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA Sixth Judicial Gircuit Court by certify that the foregoing instrument | | | NTE OF SOUTH DAKOTA UIT COURT, HUGHES CO. |

is a true and correct copy of the original as the same appears on the in my office on this date:

JAN 0 2 2007

FILED

DEC 28 2006

Sudy Heddenen Clerk Deputy